
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 18 OCTOBER, 1932,

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1927—continued.

SHEEP-SCAB.

6573

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*). Outbreaks confirmed.

Lincoln, parts of Lindsey
York, East Riding
York, North Riding

ENGLAND. No.
1
2
1

TOTAL

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockportin Cheshire,
and the city of London in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period,

Period 1st to 15th October, 1932
rt J- ( 1931Corresponding J -.Q^Q

period in 1 igng

Total 1st January, to 15th October, 1932 ...
Corresponding f -.gyQ

period in \ 1929 ;;; ;;; ;;;

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
5

12
7

17

268
380
289
350

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
5

13
9

19

331
425
320
434

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
2
1

1

12
97
7

28

A
ni

m
al

s 
sl

au
gh

t'r
d

as
 d

is
ea

se
d 

or
 e

x-
po

se
d 

to
 

in
fe

c-
ti

fm

No.
143
166

70

1,083
10,649

299
2,755

Parasitic
Mange.§

2^.2

® r£
<H -+i

O

No.
4
3
2
6

107
120
179
177

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
4
3
3
9

167
216
272
347

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
4

10
16
18

174
224
310
392

Swine
Fever.

!
a o

0

No.
35
74
81

167

1,330
1,541
1,931
1,957

S
w

in
e 

sl
au

gh
te

re
d.

No.
]3
33
45

102

642
650
844

1,158

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.
§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

NOTE.—The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain:—Cattle plague, or rinder-
pest (pestis bovina)in 1877 ; pleuro-pneumonia (peripneumonia contagiosa bovum) in 1898, sheep
pox (variola ovium) in 1850 ; rabies in 1922 ; epizootic lymphangitis (lymphangitis epizootica)
in 1906 : and glanders (including farcy) (malleus) in 1928. Dourine has never existed in Great
Britain.

TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.

Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by
Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of
Agriculture and Fisheries during the period 1st to 15th October, 1932.

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.
Bedford ...
Berks
Buckingham ...
Cambridge

Isle of Ely
Chester
Cornwall ...
Cumberland ... :..
Derby ... ... '
Devon ... ... ... :.. •

Number
of Bovine
Animals.

3
4
1

1
107
13
5

12
6

Counties (including all Boroughs
therein*).

ENGLAND.
Dorset ... ... ... ...
Durham
Essex
Gloucester
Hereford ...
Hertford ...
Huntingdon
Kent
Lancaster

•Leicester ..

Number
of Bovine
Animals.

6
19
37
23

4
7
5

33
5


