DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1927-continued.

SHEEP-SCAB.

Cor	Outbreaks confirmed.								
		ENGLAND.						No.	
Lincoln, parts of Lin	dsey	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1
York, East Riding	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	2
York, North Riding	•••	•••			•••	•••	•••	••••	1
Total			•••	•••	•••	•••			4

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Parasitic Mange.§		Sheep Scab.		
Period.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals slaught'rd as diseased or ex- posed to infec- tion	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine slaughtered.
Period 1st to 15th October, 1932 Corresponding period in 1931 1930 1929	No. 5 12 7 17	No. 5 13 9 19	No. 2 1 1	No. 143 166 	No. 4 3 2 6	No. 4 3 9	No. 4 10 16 18	No. 35 74 81 167	No. 13 33 45 102
Total 1st January, to 15th October, 1932 Corresponding period in 1931 1930 1929	268 380 289 350	331 425 320 434	$12 \\ 97 \\ 7 \\ 28$	1,083 10,649 299 2,755	107 120 179 177	167 216 272 347	174 224 310 392	1,330 1,541 1,931 1,957	642 650 844 1,158

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Note.-The figures for the current year are approximate only.

§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

Note.—The following diseases were eradicated in Great Britain :—Cattle plague, or rinderpest (pestis bovina) in 1877; pleuro-pneumonia (peripneumonia contagiosa bovum) in 1898, sheep pox (variola ovium) in 1850; rabies in 1922; epizootic lymphangitis (lymphangitis epizootica) in 1906: and glanders (including farcy) (malleus) in 1928. Dourine has never existed in Great Britain.

TUBERCULOSIS ORDER OF 1925.

Number of Bovine Animals in respect of which Notices of Intended Slaughter issued by Local Authorities under the Tuberculosis Order of 1925 have been received by the Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries during the period 1st to 15th October, 1932.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*). ENGLAND.					Number of Bovine Animals.	Counties (incl the	Number of Bovine Animals.		
						ENC			
Bedford	••	•••	•••		3	Dorset	 		6
Berks		•••			4	Durham	 •••		19
Buckinghan	n	•••			1	Essex	 		37
Cambridge			•••			Gloucester	 		23
Isle of E	ly			(1	Hereford	 	(
Chester	-				107	Hertford	 		4
Cornwall					13	Huntingdon	 		7
Cumberland	1		÷		5	Kent	 		б
Derby .		···· `			12	Lancaster	 		33
Devon					6	Leicester	 		ŏ

6573